

VILLAGE OF NEW BREMEN
North Franklin and Ash Street Reconstruction
Bid Breakdown

Bid Date: Thursday, November 07, 2019 @ 11:00 AM

Base Bid				Tom's Construction, Inc.		Shinn Bros., Inc.		VTF Excavation, LLC	
				Quantity	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price
201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	Lump	4,170.92	4,170.92	3,415.26	3,415.26	1,731.25	1,731.25
202	Catch Basin Removed	6	Each	59.84	359.04	208.00	1,248.00	152.65	915.90
202	Manhole Removed	7	Each	250.80	1,755.60	386.50	2,705.50	152.59	1,068.13
202	Curb and Gutter Removed	3,591	L.F.	2.86	10,270.26	0.80	2,872.80	1.05	3,770.55
202	Concrete Pavement Removed, Drives	345	S.Y.	14.88	5,133.60	6.60	2,277.00	5.77	1,990.65
202	Walk Removed	14,629	S.F.	0.93	13,604.97	0.40	5,851.60	0.96	14,043.84
202	Steps Removed	9	L.F.	3.89	35.01	33.80	304.20	10.77	96.93
203	Excavation, As Per Plan	3,800	C.Y.	12.24	46,512.00	9.80	37,240.00	9.87	37,506.00
204	Subgrade Compaction & Proof Rolling	9,211	S.Y.	0.40	3,684.40	0.55	5,066.05	0.70	6,447.70
204	Subgrade Preparation	750	C.Y.	41.10	30,825.00	43.00	32,250.00	41.66	31,245.00
204	Subgrade Stabilization, Geogrid Placement	4,500	S.Y.	3.53	15,885.00	5.00	22,500.00	4.54	20,430.00
301	Asphalt Concrete Base	885	C.Y.	141.74	125,439.90	157.70	139,564.50	168.00	148,680.00
304	Aggregate Base, As Per Plan	1,546	C.Y.	30.84	47,678.64	42.30	65,395.80	35.17	54,372.82
407	Non-Tracking Tack Coat	846	Gal.	6.38	5,397.48	3.40	2,876.40	7.56	6,395.76
441	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate, Type 2, PG 64-22 (448)	388.2	C.Y.	157.00	60,947.40	181.40	70,419.48	186.00	72,205.20
442	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, 9.5MM, Type A, PG70-22 (448)	280.7	C.Y.	199.50	55,999.65	243.60	68,378.52	236.40	66,357.48
451	Reinforced Concrete Pavement	60	S.Y.	57.92	3,475.20	72.50	4,350.00	79.23	4,753.80
452	Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement	401.4	S.Y.	52.80	21,193.92	65.30	26,211.42	70.10	28,138.14
608	Concrete Walk, As Per Plan	15,040	S.F.	4.22	63,468.80	6.00	90,240.00	5.49	82,569.60
608	Reinforced Concrete Walk, As Per Plan	1,000	S.F.	4.93	4,930.00	6.80	6,800.00	6.50	6,500.00
608	Curb Ramp w/Detectable Warnings	15	Each	303.72	4,555.80	358.30	5,374.50	360.00	5,400.00
609	Combination Curb & Gutter, As Per Plan	3,702	L.F.	14.43	53,419.86	16.50	61,083.00	18.36	67,968.72
611	4" Storm Drain Repair	1	Each	176.37	176.37	152.00	152.00	245.33	245.33
611	6" Storm Drain Repair	1	Each	202.40	202.40	175.00	175.00	266.04	266.04
611	8" Storm Drain Repair	1	Each	232.13	232.13	200.00	200.00	290.54	290.54
611	12" Storm Drain Repair	1	Each	319.25	319.25	268.00	268.00	350.35	350.35
611	4" Conduit, Type B (707.33)	525	L.F.	27.21	14,285.25	40.50	21,262.50	17.31	9,087.75
611	8" Conduit, Type B (707.33)	930	L.F.	30.39	28,262.70	38.50	35,805.00	26.25	24,412.50
611	12" Conduit, Type B (707.33)	1,557	L.F.	26.76	41,665.32	36.00	56,052.00	36.51	56,846.07
611	15" Conduit, Type B (707.33)	44	L.F.	43.27	1,903.88	66.30	2,917.20	37.82	1,664.08
611	8" x 8" Tee (707.33)	33	Each	93.37	3,081.21	60.00	1,980.00	69.74	2,301.42
611	8" Cap	56	Each	67.58	3,784.48	23.50	1,316.00	24.56	1,375.36
611	12" x 12" Tee (707.33)	1	Each	177.66	177.66	157.20	157.20	145.62	145.62
611	12" Cap	2	Each	98.07	196.14	27.60	55.20	29.02	58.04
611	Storm Manhole, Type 'A'	7	Each	1,968.65	13,780.55	2,671.50	18,700.50	2,796.54	19,575.78
611	Inlet, As Per Plan	10	Each	1,721.55	17,215.50	2,709.90	27,099.00	2,292.23	22,922.30
614	Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan	1	Lump	4,111.37	4,111.37	4,547.90	4,547.90	2,715.36	2,715.36
624	Mobilization	1	Lump	5,312.99	5,312.99	22,016.50	22,016.50	29,840.80	29,840.80
625	Conduit, 1" PVC (725.051)	2,767	L.F.	2.59	7,166.53	0.70	1,936.90	1.51	4,178.17
630	Removal of Signs and Reinstallation	1	Lump	967.05	967.05	2,103.90	2,103.90	1,981.58	1,981.58
638	Fire Hydrant Removed	1	Each	213.32	213.32	361.60	361.60	473.59	473.59
642	4" White Parking Stall Marking	445	L.F.	1.12	498.40	1.60	712.00	1.32	587.40
642	4" White Diagonal Line	110	L.F.	0.31	34.10	1.60	176.00	0.36	39.60
642	Handicap Symbol Marking	2	Each	25.31	50.62	57.30	114.60	30.00	60.00
659	Seeding and Mulching, As Per Plan	948	S.Y.	4.89	4,635.72	5.40	5,119.20	9.89	9,375.72

VILLAGE OF NEW BREMEN
North Franklin and Ash Street Reconstruction
Bid Breakdown

Base Bid			Tom's Construction, Inc.		Shinn Bros., Inc.		VTF Excavation, LLC		
32 12 34	Asphalt Rejuvenating Agent (Reclamite)	7,975	S.Y.	1.07	8,533.25	1.20	9,570.00	1.19	9,490.25
33 11 13	8" Waterline (AWWA C909 DR-18)	672	L.F.	45.97	30,891.84	41.20	27,686.40	55.19	37,087.68
33 11 13	8" x 6" Tee	1	Each	451.73	451.73	651.87	651.87	860.17	860.17
33 11 13	8" Plug	1	Each	314.33	314.33	454.90	454.90	296.16	296.16
33 11 13	8" x 8" Tapping Tee and Valve	1	Each	3,288.55	3,288.55	3,556.20	3,556.20	5,681.20	5,681.20
33 11 13	8" x 8" Cross Removed and Relocated	1	Each	536.48	536.48	471.20	471.20	1,411.51	1,411.51
33 12 13	Water Service Connection	6	Each	1,686.02	10,116.12	2,273.40	13,640.40	1,701.04	10,206.24
33 12 16	8" Gate Valve w/Box	3	Each	1,408.89	4,226.67	1,483.80	4,451.40	1,472.77	4,418.31
33 12 16	8" Gate Valve w/Box Removed and Relocated	1	Each	749.32	749.32	642.70	642.70	317.42	317.42
33 12 16	6" Gate Valve w/Box	1	Each	976.06	976.06	1,111.70	1,111.70	1,068.65	1,068.65
33 12 16	Fire Hydrant	1	Each	4,074.27	4,074.27	4,368.80	4,368.80	3,620.14	3,620.14
33 31 00	8" Sanitary Sewer	1,636	L.F.	51.95	84,990.20	58.00	94,888.00	77.99	127,591.64
33 31 00	10" Sanitary Sewer	25	L.F.	60.96	1,524.00	91.10	2,277.50	81.67	2,041.75
33 31 00	15" Sanitary Sewer	30	L.F.	81.27	2,438.10	93.50	2,805.00	88.60	2,658.00
33 31 00	Sanitary Sewer Lateral	29	Each	1,827.94	53,010.26	2,080.90	60,346.10	1,725.62	50,042.98
33 39 13	Sanitary Manhole, Type 'A'	6	Each	2,940.81	17,644.86	2,748.30	16,489.80	4,131.13	24,786.78
Spec.	Waterline Removed, As Per Plan	2,060	L.F.	12.30	25,338.00	20.50	42,230.00	11.62	23,937.20
Spec.	Sanitary Sewer Bypass Pumping	1	Lump	3,961.44	3,961.44	8,561.30	8,561.30	5,873.04	5,873.04
Spec.	Core Drill Manhole w/Connector	2	Each	492.16	984.32	188.40	376.80	219.04	438.08
Spec.	Brick Drive Removed and Reconstructed	56	S.F.	37.45	2,097.20	15.00	840.00	34.15	1,912.40
Spec.	Light Pole Base with Anchor Bolts	14	Each	607.44	8,504.16	1,112.80	15,579.20	576.91	8,076.74
Spec.	8" Fernco XL Coupling	3	Each	102.94	308.82	56.20	168.60	57.12	171.36
Spec.	10" Fernco XL Coupling	1	Each	121.46	121.46	63.80	63.80	66.78	66.78
Spec.	15" Fernco XL Coupling	1	Each	191.32	191.32	88.00	88.00	92.09	92.09
Spec.	12" Inserta Tee Connection	1	Each	503.57	503.57	295.80	295.80	457.90	457.90
Spec.	8" Inserta Tee Connection	22	Each	206.90	4,551.80	253.00	5,566.00	231.11	5,084.42
Spec.	Concrete Manhole Chimney - Mr. Manhole	16	Each	857.39	13,718.24	970.10	15,521.60	1,010.40	16,166.40
Spec.	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	Lump	3,637.24	3,637.24	2,644.70	2,644.70	1,578.84	1,578.84
Total Base Bid					<u>1,014,699.00</u>		<u>1,195,000.00</u>		<u>1,196,815.00</u>

VILLAGE OF NEW BREMEN
North Franklin and Ash Street Reconstruction
Bid Breakdown

Base Bid				Brumbaugh Construction		M&T Excavating, LLC.		Outdoor Enterprise, LLC.	
				Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price
201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	Lump	2,000.00	2,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
202	Catch Basin Removed	6	Each	350.00	2,100.00	250.00	1,500.00	500.00	3,000.00
202	Manhole Removed	7	Each	450.00	3,150.00	650.00	4,550.00	600.00	4,200.00
202	Curb and Gutter Removed	3,591	L.F.	5.00	17,955.00	2.50	8,977.50	3.50	12,568.50
202	Concrete Pavement Removed, Drives	345	S.Y.	16.00	5,520.00	9.50	3,277.50	10.00	3,450.00
202	Walk Removed	14,629	S.F.	1.00	14,629.00	1.10	16,091.90	1.00	14,629.00
202	Steps Removed	9	L.F.	35.00	315.00	3.10	27.90	7.00	63.00
203	Excavation, As Per Plan	3,800	C.Y.	14.00	53,200.00	13.50	51,300.00	20.00	76,000.00
204	Subgrade Compaction & Proof Rolling	9,211	S.Y.	1.00	9,211.00	0.50	4,605.50	1.00	9,211.00
204	Subgrade Preparation	750	C.Y.	40.00	30,000.00	43.00	32,250.00	45.00	33,750.00
204	Subgrade Stabilization, Geogrid Placement	4,500	S.Y.	4.75	21,375.00	4.40	19,800.00	5.00	22,500.00
301	Asphalt Concrete Base	885	C.Y.	145.00	128,325.00	158.00	139,830.00	155.00	137,175.00
304	Aggregate Base, As Per Plan	1,546	C.Y.	39.00	60,294.00	36.00	55,656.00	50.00	77,300.00
407	Non-Tracking Tack Coat	846	Gal.	6.50	5,499.00	6.50	5,499.00	7.00	5,922.00
441	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate, Type 2, PG 64-22 (448)	388.2	C.Y.	160.00	62,112.00	178.00	69,099.60	170.00	65,994.00
442	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, 9.5MM, Type A, PG70-22 (448)	280.7	C.Y.	205.00	57,543.50	214.00	60,069.80	220.00	61,754.00
451	Reinforced Concrete Pavement	60	S.Y.	80.00	4,800.00	69.60	4,176.00	70.00	4,200.00
452	Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement	401.4	S.Y.	70.00	28,098.00	65.00	26,091.00	65.00	26,091.00
608	Concrete Walk, As Per Plan	15,040	S.F.	5.00	75,200.00	6.10	91,744.00	5.10	76,704.00
608	Reinforced Concrete Walk, As Per Plan	1,000	S.F.	6.00	6,000.00	5.85	5,850.00	6.00	6,000.00
608	Curb Ramp w/Detectable Warnings	15	Each	600.00	9,000.00	460.00	6,900.00	570.00	8,550.00
609	Combination Curb & Gutter, As Per Plan	3,702	L.F.	17.50	64,785.00	15.68	58,047.36	17.00	62,934.00
611	4" Storm Drain Repair	1	Each	150.00	150.00	140.00	140.00	600.00	600.00
611	6" Storm Drain Repair	1	Each	250.00	250.00	180.00	180.00	650.00	650.00
611	8" Storm Drain Repair	1	Each	350.00	350.00	225.00	225.00	700.00	700.00
611	12" Storm Drain Repair	1	Each	450.00	450.00	292.00	292.00	900.00	900.00
611	4" Conduit, Type B (707.33)	525	L.F.	29.00	15,225.00	51.00	26,775.00	30.00	15,750.00
611	8" Conduit, Type B (707.33)	930	L.F.	33.00	30,690.00	46.00	42,780.00	35.00	32,550.00
611	12" Conduit, Type B (707.33)	1,557	L.F.	40.00	62,280.00	36.00	56,052.00	40.00	62,280.00
611	15" Conduit, Type B (707.33)	44	L.F.	50.00	2,200.00	42.00	1,848.00	75.00	3,300.00
611	8" x 8" Tee (707.33)	33	Each	160.00	5,280.00	660.00	21,780.00	60.00	1,980.00
611	8" Cap	56	Each	50.00	2,800.00	52.00	2,912.00	15.00	840.00
611	12" x 12" Tee (707.33)	1	Each	300.00	300.00	700.00	700.00	200.00	200.00
611	12" Cap	2	Each	125.00	250.00	150.00	300.00	100.00	200.00
611	Storm Manhole, Type 'A'	7	Each	2,200.00	15,400.00	2,200.00	15,400.00	3,000.00	21,000.00
611	Inlet, As Per Plan	10	Each	1,700.00	17,000.00	1,500.00	15,000.00	2,500.00	25,000.00
614	Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan	1	Lump	7,500.00	7,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
624	Mobilization	1	Lump	22,356.50	22,356.50	18,000.00	18,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
625	Conduit, 1" PVC (725.051)	2,767	L.F.	6.75	18,677.25	9.00	24,903.00	2.00	5,534.00
630	Removal of Signs and Reinstallation	1	Lump	900.00	900.00	750.00	750.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
638	Fire Hydrant Removed	1	Each	500.00	500.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	700.00	700.00
642	4" White Parking Stall Marking	445	L.F.	1.25	556.25	1.21	538.45	2.00	890.00
642	4" White Diagonal Line	110	L.F.	1.10	121.00	1.00	110.00	0.50	55.00
642	Handicap Symbol Marking	2	Each	90.00	180.00	30.00	60.00	30.00	60.00
659	Seeding and Mulching, As Per Plan	948	S.Y.	10.00	9,480.00	10.10	9,574.80	4.00	3,792.00

VILLAGE OF NEW BREMEN
North Franklin and Ash Street Reconstruction
Bid Breakdown

Base Bid				Brumbaugh Construction		M&T Excavating, LLC.		Outdoor Enterprise, LLC.	
32 12 34	Asphalt Rejuvenating Agent (Reclamite)	7,975	S.Y.	1.10	8,772.50	1.22	9,729.50	1.20	9,570.00
33 11 13	8" Waterline (AWWA C909 DR-18)	672	L.F.	62.00	41,664.00	45.00	30,240.00	75.00	50,400.00
33 11 13	8" x 6" Tee	1	Each	525.00	525.00	660.00	660.00	400.00	400.00
33 11 13	8" Plug	1	Each	400.00	400.00	424.00	424.00	200.00	200.00
33 11 13	8" x 8" Tapping Tee and Valve	1	Each	3,800.00	3,800.00	4,012.00	4,012.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
33 11 13	8" x 8" Cross Removed and Relocated	1	Each	600.00	600.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	800.00	800.00
33 12 13	Water Service Connection	6	Each	1,500.00	9,000.00	1,700.00	10,200.00	2,000.00	12,000.00
33 12 16	8" Gate Valve w/Box	3	Each	1,600.00	4,800.00	2,300.00	6,900.00	1,300.00	3,900.00
33 12 16	8" Gate Valve w/Box Removed and Relocated	1	Each	450.00	450.00	1,560.00	1,560.00	400.00	400.00
33 12 16	6" Gate Valve w/Box	1	Each	1,200.00	1,200.00	995.00	995.00	900.00	900.00
33 12 16	Fire Hydrant	1	Each	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,400.00	5,400.00	4,800.00	4,800.00
33 31 00	8" Sanitary Sewer	1,636	L.F.	72.00	117,792.00	68.00	111,248.00	110.00	179,960.00
33 31 00	10" Sanitary Sewer	25	L.F.	78.00	1,950.00	63.00	1,575.00	145.00	3,625.00
33 31 00	15" Sanitary Sewer	30	L.F.	95.00	2,850.00	68.00	2,040.00	180.00	5,400.00
33 31 00	Sanitary Sewer Lateral	29	Each	1,600.00	46,400.00	1,650.00	47,850.00	430.00	12,470.00
33 39 13	Sanitary Manhole, Type 'A'	6	Each	3,400.00	20,400.00	2,900.00	17,400.00	3,800.00	22,800.00
Spec.	Waterline Removed, As Per Plan	2,060	L.F.	14.00	28,840.00	22.00	45,320.00	2.50	5,150.00
Spec.	Sanitary Sewer Bypass Pumping	1	Lump	12,000.00	12,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
Spec.	Core Drill Manhole w/Connector	2	Each	430.00	860.00	950.00	1,900.00	1,100.00	2,200.00
Spec.	Brick Drive Removed and Reconstructed	56	S.F.	30.00	1,680.00	28.00	1,568.00	35.00	1,960.00
Spec.	Light Pole Base with Anchor Bolts	14	Each	550.00	7,700.00	800.00	11,200.00	800.00	11,200.00
Spec.	8" Fernco XL Coupling	3	Each	175.00	525.00	108.83	326.49	50.00	150.00
Spec.	10" Fernco XL Coupling	1	Each	200.00	200.00	122.96	122.96	65.00	65.00
Spec.	15" Fernco XL Coupling	1	Each	250.00	250.00	332.85	332.85	150.00	150.00
Spec.	12" Inserta Tee Connection	1	Each	400.00	400.00	700.00	700.00	180.00	180.00
Spec.	8" Inserta Tee Connection	22	Each	250.00	5,500.00	400.00	8,800.00	180.00	3,960.00
Spec.	Concrete Manhole Chimney - Mr. Manhole	16	Each	1,000.00	16,000.00	1,200.00	19,200.00	1,000.00	16,000.00
Spec.	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	Lump	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,100.00	3,100.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
Total Base Bid					<u>1,214,066.00</u>		<u>1,288,367.11</u>		<u>1,288,616.50</u>

VILLAGE OF NEW BREMEN
North Franklin and Ash Street Reconstruction
Bid Breakdown

Base Bid				Kinnison Excavating, Inc.		Helms & Sons Excavating, Inc.		R. B. Jergens Contractors, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price
201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	Lump	15,000.00	15,000.00	6,600.00	6,600.00	7,352.35	7,352.35
202	Catch Basin Removed	6	Each	250.00	1,500.00	125.00	750.00	257.85	1,547.10
202	Manhole Removed	7	Each	350.00	2,450.00	251.00	1,757.00	546.70	3,826.90
202	Curb and Gutter Removed	3,591	L.F.	3.50	12,568.50	2.00	7,182.00	2.37	8,510.67
202	Concrete Pavement Removed, Drives	345	S.Y.	15.00	5,175.00	12.00	4,140.00	11.09	3,826.05
202	Walk Removed	14,629	S.F.	1.25	18,286.25	1.00	14,629.00	1.33	19,456.57
202	Steps Removed	9	L.F.	20.00	180.00	45.00	405.00	61.77	555.93
203	Excavation, As Per Plan	3,800	C.Y.	15.00	57,000.00	17.30	65,740.00	7.61	28,918.00
204	Subgrade Compaction & Proof Rolling	9,211	S.Y.	1.00	9,211.00	1.40	12,895.40	1.28	11,790.08
204	Subgrade Preparation	750	C.Y.	40.00	30,000.00	46.00	34,500.00	51.33	38,497.50
204	Subgrade Stabilization, Geogrid Placement	4,500	S.Y.	4.50	20,250.00	2.60	11,700.00	4.56	20,520.00
301	Asphalt Concrete Base	885	C.Y.	150.00	132,750.00	161.50	142,927.50	160.28	141,847.80
304	Aggregate Base, As Per Plan	1,546	C.Y.	35.00	54,110.00	37.00	57,202.00	36.57	56,537.22
407	Non-Tracking Tack Coat	846	Gal.	5.50	4,653.00	2.50	2,115.00	3.56	3,011.76
441	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate, Type 2, PG 64-22 (448)	388.2	C.Y.	160.00	62,112.00 *	170.00	65,994.00	186.40	72,360.48
442	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, 9.5MM, Type A, PG70-22 (448)	280.7	C.Y.	215.00	60,350.50	206.00	57,824.20	249.32	69,984.12
451	Reinforced Concrete Pavement	60	S.Y.	70.00	4,200.00	71.00	4,260.00	56.09	3,365.40
452	Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement	401.4	S.Y.	65.00	26,091.00	61.00	24,485.40	65.21	26,175.29
608	Concrete Walk, As Per Plan	15,040	S.F.	5.00	75,200.00	7.10	106,784.00	5.62	84,524.80
608	Reinforced Concrete Walk, As Per Plan	1,000	S.F.	6.00	6,000.00	68.22	68,220.00	18.84	18,840.00
608	Curb Ramp w/Detectable Warnings	15	Each	450.00	6,750.00	310.00	4,650.00	1,243.44	18,651.60
609	Combination Curb & Gutter, As Per Plan	3,702	L.F.	16.00	59,232.00	18.00	66,636.00	15.56	57,603.12
611	4" Storm Drain Repair	1	Each	100.00	100.00	87.00	87.00	780.33	780.33
611	6" Storm Drain Repair	1	Each	150.00	150.00	125.00	125.00	743.07	743.07
611	8" Storm Drain Repair	1	Each	200.00	200.00	170.00	170.00	974.34	974.34
611	12" Storm Drain Repair	1	Each	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	920.20	920.20
611	4" Conduit, Type B (707.33)	525	L.F.	30.00	15,750.00	33.00	17,325.00	17.96	9,429.00
611	8" Conduit, Type B (707.33)	930	L.F.	40.00	37,200.00	45.00	41,850.00	28.28	26,300.40
611	12" Conduit, Type B (707.33)	1,557	L.F.	50.00	77,850.00	49.00	76,293.00	42.05	65,471.85
611	15" Conduit, Type B (707.33)	44	L.F.	70.00	3,080.00	64.25	2,827.00	53.70	2,362.80
611	8" x 8" Tee (707.33)	33	Each	100.00	3,300.00	330.00	10,890.00	280.64	9,261.12
611	8" Cap	56	Each	35.00	1,960.00	25.00	1,400.00	230.54	12,910.24
611	12" x 12" Tee (707.33)	1	Each	350.00	350.00	505.00	505.00	804.31	804.31
611	12" Cap	2	Each	100.00	200.00	94.00	188.00	1,194.56	2,389.12
611	Storm Manhole, Type 'A'	7	Each	3,000.00	21,000.00	3,000.00	21,000.00	2,055.99	14,391.93
611	Inlet, As Per Plan	10	Each	2,000.00	20,000.00	2,100.00	21,000.00	1,740.77	17,407.70
614	Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan	1	Lump	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	10,458.44	10,458.44
624	Mobilization	1	Lump	15,000.00	15,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	31,399.52	31,399.52
625	Conduit, 1" PVC (725.051)	2,767	L.F.	7.50	20,752.50	6.70	18,538.90	11.22	31,045.74
630	Removal of Signs and Reinstallation	1	Lump	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,909.23	2,909.23
638	Fire Hydrant Removed	1	Each	500.00	500.00	400.00	400.00	1,093.62	1,093.62
642	4" White Parking Stall Marking	445	L.F.	4.00	1,780.00	4.05	1,802.25	3.20	1,424.00
642	4" White Diagonal Line	110	L.F.	4.00	440.00	4.05	445.50	3.20	352.00
642	Handicap Symbol Marking	2	Each	200.00	400.00	225.00	450.00	255.85	511.70
659	Seeding and Mulching, As Per Plan	948	S.Y.	5.00	4,740.00	8.25	7,821.00	2.33	2,208.84

VILLAGE OF NEW BREMEN
North Franklin and Ash Street Reconstruction
Bid Breakdown

Base Bid					Helms & Sons		R. B. Jergens Contractors,		
			Kinnison Excavating, Inc.	Excavating, Inc.	Excavating, Inc.	Inc.			
32 12 34	Asphalt Rejuvenating Agent (Reclamite)	7,975	S.Y.	1.25	9,968.75	1.10	8,772.50	1.23	9,809.25
33 11 13	8" Waterline (AWWA C909 DR-18)	672	L.F.	60.00	40,320.00	70.00	47,040.00	54.53	36,644.16
33 11 13	8" x 6" Tee	1	Each	550.00	550.00	715.00	715.00	779.44	779.44
33 11 13	8" Plug	1	Each	200.00	200.00	1,765.00	1,765.00	377.48	377.48
33 11 13	8" x 8" Tapping Tee and Valve	1	Each	4,500.00	4,500.00	5,700.00	5,700.00	7,734.62	7,734.62
33 11 13	8" x 8" Cross Removed and Relocated	1	Each	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,771.17	1,771.17
33 12 13	Water Service Connection	6	Each	1,500.00	9,000.00	2,625.00	15,750.00	1,787.08	10,722.48
33 12 16	8" Gate Valve w/Box	3	Each	1,500.00	4,500.00	1,525.00	4,575.00	1,722.07	5,166.21
33 12 16	8" Gate Valve w/Box Removed and Relocated	1	Each	1,500.00	1,500.00	625.00	625.00	1,656.66	1,656.66
33 12 16	6" Gate Valve w/Box	1	Each	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,130.00	1,130.00	1,138.26	1,138.26
33 12 16	Fire Hydrant	1	Each	3,000.00	3,000.00	6,010.00	6,010.00	3,617.23	3,617.23
33 31 00	8" Sanitary Sewer	1,636	L.F.	80.00	130,880.00	78.00	127,608.00	95.53	156,287.08
33 31 00	10" Sanitary Sewer	25	L.F.	100.00	2,500.00	83.50	2,087.50	119.42	2,985.50
33 31 00	15" Sanitary Sewer	30	L.F.	125.00	3,750.00	96.00	2,880.00	149.27	4,478.10
33 31 00	Sanitary Sewer Lateral	29	Each	3,000.00	87,000.00	1,900.00	55,100.00	3,582.49	103,892.21
33 39 13	Sanitary Manhole, Type 'A'	6	Each	3,500.00	21,000.00	3,900.00	23,400.00	4,179.58	25,077.48
Spec.	Waterline Removed, As Per Plan	2,060	L.F.	25.00	51,500.00	13.50	27,810.00	6.04	12,442.40
Spec.	Sanitary Sewer Bypass Pumping	1	Lump	15,000.00	15,000.00	1.00	1.00	17,912.49	17,912.49
Spec.	Core Drill Manhole w/Connector	2	Each	1,250.00	2,500.00	1,725.00	3,450.00	1,492.70	2,985.40
Spec.	Brick Drive Removed and Reconstructed	56	S.F.	25.00	1,400.00	16.75	938.00	61.24	3,429.44
Spec.	Light Pole Base with Anchor Bolts	14	Each	800.00	11,200.00	720.00	10,080.00	1,199.29	16,790.06
Spec.	8" Fernco XL Coupling	3	Each	100.00	300.00	85.00	255.00	119.42	358.26
Spec.	10" Fernco XL Coupling	1	Each	125.00	125.00	94.00	94.00	149.27	149.27
Spec.	15" Fernco XL Coupling	1	Each	200.00	200.00	119.00	119.00	238.83	238.83
Spec.	12" Inserta Tee Connection	1	Each	550.00	550.00	265.00	265.00	656.80	656.80
Spec.	8" Inserta Tee Connection	22	Each	350.00	7,700.00	188.00	4,136.00	746.02	16,412.44
Spec.	Concrete Manhole Chimney - Mr. Manhole	16	Each	1,000.00	16,000.00	856.00	13,696.00	836.60	13,385.60
Spec.	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	Lump	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	3,993.14	3,993.14
Total Base Bid					1,329,715.50 *		1,383,566.15		1,404,143.71

*Indicates addition error.

VILLAGE OF NEW BREMEN
North Franklin and Ash Street Reconstruction
Bid Breakdown

Base Bid		Degen Excavating Co., Inc.			
<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>		<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit Price</u>
201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	Lump	3,000.00	3,000.00
202	Catch Basin Removed	6	Each	325.00	1,950.00
202	Manhole Removed	7	Each	295.00	2,065.00
202	Curb and Gutter Removed	3,591	L.F.	7.50	26,932.50
202	Concrete Pavement Removed, Drives	345	S.Y.	15.50	5,347.50
202	Walk Removed	14,629	S.F.	2.00	29,258.00
202	Steps Removed	9	L.F.	150.00	1,350.00
203	Excavation, As Per Plan	3,800	C.Y.	11.50	43,700.00
204	Subgrade Compaction & Proof Rolling	9,211	S.Y.	1.50	13,816.50
204	Subgrade Preparation	750	C.Y.	30.00	22,500.00
204	Subgrade Stabilization, Geogrid Placement	4,500	S.Y.	10.00	45,000.00
301	Asphalt Concrete Base	885	C.Y.	150.00	132,750.00
304	Aggregate Base, As Per Plan	1,546	C.Y.	40.00	61,840.00
407	Non-Tracking Tack Coat	846	Gal.	5.25	4,441.50
441	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate, Type 2, PG 64-22 (448)	388.2	C.Y.	170.00	65,994.00
442	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, 9.5MM, Type A, PG70-22 (448)	280.7	C.Y.	230.00	64,561.00
451	Reinforced Concrete Pavement	60	S.Y.	80.00	4,800.00
452	Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement	401.4	S.Y.	70.00	28,098.00
608	Concrete Walk, As Per Plan	15,040	S.F.	5.50	82,720.00
608	Reinforced Concrete Walk, As Per Plan	1,000	S.F.	6.30	6,300.00
608	Curb Ramp w/Detectable Warnings	15	Each	500.00	7,500.00
609	Combination Curb & Gutter, As Per Plan	3,702	L.F.	19.00	70,338.00
611	4" Storm Drain Repair	1	Each	320.00	320.00
611	6" Storm Drain Repair	1	Each	340.00	340.00
611	8" Storm Drain Repair	1	Each	450.00	450.00
611	12" Storm Drain Repair	1	Each	600.00	600.00
611	4" Conduit, Type B (707.33)	525	L.F.	45.00	23,625.00
611	8" Conduit, Type B (707.33)	930	L.F.	48.00	44,640.00
611	12" Conduit, Type B (707.33)	1,557	L.F.	50.00	77,850.00
611	15" Conduit, Type B (707.33)	44	L.F.	52.00	2,288.00
611	8" x 8" Tee (707.33)	33	Each	145.00	4,785.00
611	8" Cap	56	Each	115.00	6,440.00
611	12" x 12" Tee (707.33)	1	Each	240.00	240.00
611	12" Cap	2	Each	150.00	300.00
611	Storm Manhole, Type 'A'	7	Each	1,890.00	13,230.00
611	Inlet, As Per Plan	10	Each	1,950.00	19,500.00
614	Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan	1	Lump	15,000.00	15,000.00
624	Mobilization	1	Lump	36,916.75	36,916.75
625	Conduit, 1" PVC (725.051)	2,767	L.F.	8.25	22,827.75
630	Removal of Signs and Reinstallation	1	Lump	400.00	400.00
638	Fire Hydrant Removed	1	Each	1,050.00	1,050.00
642	4" White Parking Stall Marking	445	L.F.	4.25	1,891.25
642	4" White Diagonal Line	110	L.F.	4.25	467.50
642	Handicap Symbol Marking	2	Each	295.00	590.00
659	Seeding and Mulching, As Per Plan	948	S.Y.	5.00	4,740.00

VILLAGE OF NEW BREMEN
North Franklin and Ash Street Reconstruction
Bid Breakdown

Base Bid			Degen Excavating Co., Inc.		
32 12 34	Asphalt Rejuvenating Agent (Reclamite)	7,975	S.Y.	1.25	9,968.75
33 11 13	8" Waterline (AWWA C909 DR-18)	672	L.F.	59.00	39,648.00
33 11 13	8" x 6" Tee	1	Each	1,840.00	1,840.00
33 11 13	8" Plug	1	Each	195.00	195.00
33 11 13	8" x 8" Tapping Tee and Valve	1	Each	6,450.00	6,450.00
33 11 13	8" x 8" Cross Removed and Relocated	1	Each	4,400.00	4,400.00
33 12 13	Water Service Connection	6	Each	1,350.00	8,100.00
33 12 16	8" Gate Valve w/Box	3	Each	1,750.00	5,250.00
33 12 16	8" Gate Valve w/Box Removed and Relocated	1	Each	1,560.00	1,560.00
33 12 16	6" Gate Valve w/Box	1	Each	1,265.00	1,265.00
33 12 16	Fire Hydrant	1	Each	6,330.00	6,330.00
33 31 00	8" Sanitary Sewer	1,636	L.F.	82.50	134,970.00
33 31 00	10" Sanitary Sewer	25	L.F.	95.00	2,375.00
33 31 00	15" Sanitary Sewer	30	L.F.	180.00	5,400.00
33 31 00	Sanitary Sewer Lateral	29	Each	1,750.00	50,750.00
33 39 13	Sanitary Manhole, Type 'A'	6	Each	2,735.00	16,410.00
Spec.	Waterline Removed, As Per Plan	2,060	L.F.	15.00	30,900.00
Spec.	Sanitary Sewer Bypass Pumping	1	Lump	25,000.00	25,000.00
Spec.	Core Drill Manhole w/Connector	2	Each	1,450.00	2,900.00
Spec.	Brick Drive Removed and Reconstructed	56	S.F.	20.00	1,120.00
Spec.	Light Pole Base with Anchor Bolts	14	Each	890.00	12,460.00
Spec.	8" Fernco XL Coupling	3	Each	585.00	1,755.00
Spec.	10" Fernco XL Coupling	1	Each	650.00	650.00
Spec.	15" Fernco XL Coupling	1	Each	690.00	690.00
Spec.	12" Inserta Tee Connection	1	Each	740.00	740.00
Spec.	8" Inserta Tee Connection	22	Each	460.00	10,120.00
Spec.	Concrete Manhole Chimney - Mr. Manhole	16	Each	2,000.00	32,000.00
Spec.	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	Lump	8,000.00	8,000.00
Total Base Bid				<u>1,424,000.00</u>	